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ABA HOME HEALTH CARE 

 

Mercy Kungang 

Administrator 

821 Kennedy St., N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20011 

(202) 722-1725 – Office  

(202) 722-1726 – Fax  

mercyk@abahomehealth.com 

OPTUM WOMENS AND CHILDREN’S 

HEALTH, LLC. (ALERE) 

 

Fern Matthews  

601 Penn Ave., N.W., South Bldg  

Suite 900 

Washington D.C.  20004  

(202) 434-8202 – D.C. Office  

(202) 639-8238 – Fax  

(770)767-8218 – Corporate Office 

Fern.matthews@optum.com 

 

Sylvia Berry- DC Home Care Director/DON  

 

ALLIANCE HOME HEALTH CARE & 

EQUIPMENT SVCS, INC 

 

Mr. Eskender Molaligne 

Administrator 

7826 Eastern Ave., N.W.   

Suite 400  

Washington D.C.  20012 

(202) 545-1630– Office  

(202) 545-1645– Fax 

Eskender.molaligne@alliancehomehealth.net 

  

HOME RECOVERY HOME-AID, INC 

d/b/a/AMERICARE-IN-HOME NURSING  

 

Mary Vrtis  

Administrator, Clinical Director 

4000 Albemarle St., N.W.   

Suite 210 

Washington D.C. 20016 

(202) 363-0372-Office 

(703) 912-2080 – Corporate Office 

(703)201-7019 - Cell 

(703) 912-7019-Fax 

mvrtis@home-recovery.com 

 

 

BERHAN HOME HEALTH CARE 

AGENCY 

 

Fessha Mollaligan  

CEO 

7826 Eastern Ave., N.W., Suite L1-16 

Washington D.C. 20012 

(202) 723-1100- Office 

(202) 723-3271 Fax 

Fessha@Berhan-hhca.com 

Capital Health Care Associated, Inc. d/b/a 

CAPITAL CITY NURSES HEALTH 

CARE SERVICES 

 

Brian Rodgers 

Administrator 

4900 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W., Suite 330 

Washington, D.C. 20016 

(202) 243-0110 -Office 

(301)652-4757 Fax 

brogers@capitalcitynurses.com 
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COMMUNITY CARE NURSING SVC.  

 

Margaret Collins, RN BSN 

Owner 

6031 Kansas Avenue N.W. 

Suite 201 

Washington, D.C.  20011 

(202) 545 5040- Office 

(202) 545-5043 Fax 

MCollins@communitycarenursing.net 

 

 

CAPITAL CARE, INC. 

 

Paul Atang 

Director 

6120 Kansas Avenue, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20011 

(202) 787-0333-Office 

(202)722-1220- Fax 

patang@capitalcareinc.com 

 

 

CAPITOL VIEW HOME HEALTH 

 

Ruth Amenu 

1820 Jefferson Place, NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

202-299-1109 Office 

202-299-1108 Fax 

Ramenu@humantouchhealth.com 

 

 

 

HEALTH MANAGEMENT, INC (HMI) 

 

Ruth Joseph 

Director of Operation 

1707 L Street N.W., Suite 900 

Washington D.C.  20036 

(202)829-1111- Office 

(202)829-9192 - Fax 

rjoseph@hmi-usa.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOME CARE PARTNERS 

 

Marla Lahat 

Executive Director 

1234 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.  

Suite C-1002 

Washington D.C. 2 0005 

(202) 638-2382- Office 

(202) 638-3169 Fax 

Mlahat@homecarepartners.org 
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HSC HOME HEALTH CARE, LLC 

 

Patricia S. Austin  

COO 

1731 Bunker Hill Road, N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20017 

(202) 635-6146- Office 

(202) 635-5780 Fax 

paustin@hsc-homecare.org 

 

HUMAN TOUCH HOME HEALTH 

CARE AGENCY, INC 

 

Ruth  Amenu 

Owner 

1416 9th St., N.W.  

Washington D.C.  20001 

(202) 483-9111- Office 

(202) 483-8181 Fax 

Ramenu@humantouchhealth.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

IDEAL NURSING SERVICE, INC 

 

Carol Grant-Gordon 

CEO 

820 Upshur St., N.W., 2nd Floor  

Washington D.C.  20011 

(202) 723-0304- Office 

(202) 723-0367 Fax 

Idealnursing@aol.com 

 

 

IMMACULATE HEALTH CARE 

SERVICES, INC 

 

Rosemarie Sesay  

Administrator 

2512 24th Street, N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20018 

(202) 832-8340- Office 

(202) 832-8341 Fax 

rosemarie@immaculatehealthcareservices.com 

 

 

INTERGRATED COMMUNITY 

SERVICES, INC. 

 

Joseph Morris 

Director 

6323 Georgia Avenue, NW 

Suite 106 

Washington, DC 20011 

(202) 506-1209 

(202) 506-1348-FAX 

jmorris@icsprograms.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JOHN HOPKINS PEDIATRICS AT 

HOME, INC. 

 

Melissa Kaufman 

Director of Compliance 

5255 Loughboro Road, NW  Room GA400 

Washington D.C.  20016 

(202)537-4168- Office 

(202)537-4477 Fax 

Mkaurfma9@jhmi.edu  
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KBC 

 

Christine Williams 

Administrator 

7506 Georgia Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20012 

(202) 291-6973- Office ext. 14 

(202)291-0037- Fax 

KBCnursing@yahoo.com 

 

LIFELINE, INC 

 

Rhoda Makinde 

Director  

2833 Georgia Avenue, N.W., Ste. 1 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

(202) 588-7300 

(202)588-7302 

Lifelinedc@yahoo.com 

 

LINAC SERVICE INC. 

 

Nneka Ewelike 

Administrator 

6856 Eastern Ave., N.W., Suite 320A 

Washington D.C. 20012 

(202) 541-9844- Office 

(202) 541-9845 Fax 

Linachealthservices@gmail.com 

 

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES  

 

Natoshia Crockett 

Director of Clinical Services 

6856 Eastern Ave., N.W., Suite 220  

Washington D.C. 20012 

(202)545-6980- Office 

(877)839-6747-Fax 

nacrocke@maxhealth.com 

 

Garret Jones 

Business Development Manager- 

gajones@maxhealth.com 

MBI HEALTH SERVICES, LLC. 

 

Dr. Clarence Brown 

Administrator 

1221 Taylor Street, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20011 

(202)207-0760 Office 

(202)388-3620 

cbrown@mbihs.com 

 

MEDSTAR HEALTH VISITING NURSE 

ASSOCIATION, INC 

 

Traci K. Anderson 

President 

4455 Connecticut Ave NW, B500 

Washington, DC 20008 

(202)882-6988- Office 

(202)538-8634- Fax 

Cynthia.M.Anderson@medstar.net 

Traci.k.Anderson@medstar.net 

 

MJ GENERAL, LLC d/b/a MEIGER 

HEALTH 

 

Ernest Igwacho 

Owner 

2759 Martin Luther King Ave, SE, Suite 105 

Washington, DC 20032 

(202) 563-8690 – Office 

(202) 563-8692- Fax  

migwacho@meigerhealth.com 

NATIONS HOME INFUSION, LLC.  

 

Tracy Campell 

Director 

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

4th Floor Ste. 4104 

Washington, DC 20037 

tcampbell@nationshi.com 

(888)473-8376-Office 

(855)964-5500-Fax 
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OPEN SYSTEMS HEALTHCARE 

 

 

Ryan Kessler 

Director 

1220 12th Street, SE 

Washington, DC 20003 

(202) 846-6830 -Office 

(202) 315-3263 Fax 

 

rkessler@os-heath.com 

 

PALISADES HEALTH CARE 

PARTNERS, INC.  

d/b/a ASAP SERVICES CORPORATION 

 

Wehiba Kalifa 

Administrator 

1822 Jefferson Place, NW 

(202) 293-2931-Office 

(202) 293-3480 Fax 

wkalifa@asapcaregiver.com 

All correspondences go to: 

Ms. Milca Pabon 

Director of Nursing 

mpabon@asapcaregiver.com 

 

  

 

PENTEC HEALTH, LLC 

 

Cheryl McMullen, RN 

Administrator 

1875 I Street, NW, 5th Floor 

Washington, DC 20006 

(800) 223-4376 - Office 

(610) 494-6148 – Fax 

cmcmullen@pentechealth.com 

POTOMAC HOME HEALTH CARE  

 

Lauren Simpson 

CEO 

5255 Loughboro Road, N.W. 

Hayes Hall Bldg # 523 

Washington D.C. 20016 

(301) 896-6998, 6990 Corporate Office 

(202) 243-5177- Office 

(301) 896-6275- Fax  

 lsimpson@phhc.org 

 

 

 

PROFESSIONAL HEALTHCARE 

RESOURCES OF WASH DC 

 

Linda S. Scott, MSHA, RN 

Interim Administrator 

501 School Street, S.W., Suite 200 

Washington, D.C. 20024 

(202) 955-8355-Main  

(703) 752-8731-Direct 

(202) 289-5461-Fax 

Lscott@phri.com 

 

 

 

 

PREMIER HEALTH SERVICES 

 

Ijeoma Arungwa  

Administrator 

7600 Georgia Ave., N.W., Suite 323  

Washington, D.C. 20012 

(202)723-3060- Office 

(202)723-3065-Fax 

(202)248-1088 

iarungwa@phsdc.net 
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PREMIUM SELECT HOME CARE, INC  

 

Linda Hart Davis 

Administrator/Owner 

5513 Illinois Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20011  

(202) 882-9310- Office 

(202) 882-9374 –Fax 

(202)882-9376 Fax 

Hartdavis@msn.com 

 

 

SPECIALLTY HOME CARE, LLC 

 

Elias Demoz 

Owner 

6120 Kansas Avenue, NW 1st FL 

Washington, D.C. 20011 

(202) 829-1719 –Office 

(202) 829-1835 –Office  

(866) 578-1835 –Fax  

Edemoz4@gmail.com 

 

T & N RELIABLE NURSING SERVICES  
 

Agnes Nkeng 

Owner  

3500 18th Street, N.E.  

Washington, D.C. 20018  

(202)529-6510- Office 

(202)529-6570 Fax 

agnesnkeng@tnreliable.com 

 

TLC d/b/a AMEDISYS HOME HEALTH 

 

Amy Sullivan  

Director of Operations 

1100 H Street NW, Suite 940 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

(202) 783-7892- Office 

(202) 783-7895 Fax 

amy.sullivan@amedisys.com 
 

VMT HOME HEALTH AGENCY 

 

Aisha Harris 

Administrator 

901 1st Street N.W. 

Washington, D.C 20001 

(202) 282-3004 Office 

(202)282-3008- Intake  

(202)282-2057 Fax 

aharris@vmtltc.com 

 
 

UNIVERSAL HOME HEALTHCARE, Inc. 

 

Vondella D. McLaughlin 

President 

220 I Street, NE Suite 285 

Washington, DC  20002 

(202)544-8090 Office 

(202)544-8091 Fax 

vondella@universalhealthdc.com 
 

 

 

 

Quality One Care Home Health, Inc. 
 

Mohamed Matope 

Director 

143 Kennedy Street NW, Suite 13 

Washington DC 20011 

(202)869-1930 Office 

(202)869-1931 

msmatopp@gmail.com 
 

VNA of Maryland, LLC d/b/a VNA of 

District of Columbia 

 

Karen J. Hayes 

Executive Director 

1050 17th Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

443-248-3382 Office 

BMR@VNA.onmicrosoft.com 
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